6.2 Descriptive statistics

Full descriptive statistics are provided in Table 7 for all variables for both datasets, under

IAS 39 (Fiscal year 2010-2017) and IFRS 9 (Fiscal year 2018-2020). For both datasets,

the average share price is lower during 2018-2020 than 2010-2017, partly explained by

the general downturn of share prices of banks during the past years (MSCI, 2021) as a

result of increased regulations and a low-interest rate environment (Demirguc-Kunt et al.,

2004). Credit losses are also lower under IFRS 9 than under IAS 39, which can partly

also be explained by the low-interest rate environment in Europe; when interest rates are

low fewer loans default (Berger et al., 2009). Please note, however, that the observed

changes in means in accounting metrics before and after the implementation of IFRS 9

does not, by themselves, impact the value relevance estimates before and after the

implementation of IFRS 9.

Credit Loss Accounting and Value Relevance Airaxin & Jerre

37

Table 7. Sample summary statistics

Unbalanced panel data

Variable
Observations Mean Std. Dev. Min Max

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9

SP 2 539 1 308 15.97 13.28 17.59 15.43 0.41 0.41 65.74 65.74

BVEBLLPS 2 539 1 308 28.23 26.78 28.17 28.16 0.69 0.69 102.64 102.64

EBCLPS 2 539 1 308 0.78 0.63 0.79 0.68 0.02 0.02 2.80 2.80

CLPS 2 539 1 308 0.23 0.13 0.30 0.21 -0.03 -0.03 1.02 1.02

LLPS 2 539 1 308 4.73 3.41 5.70 4.62 0.08 0.08 20.15 20.15

SMALL 2 539 1 308 0.48 0.53 0.49 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

HLTA 2 539 1 308 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

LPROF 2 539 1 308 0.48 0.53 0.49 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

Balanced panel data

Variable
Observations Mean Std. Dev. Min Max

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9

SP 636 583 18.69 17.88 17.05 16.71 0.41 0.41 65.74 65.74

BVEBLLPS 636 583 28.20 30.94 23.82 26.86 0.69 0.69 102.64 102.64

EBCLPS 636 583 0.75 0.77 0.65 0.66 0.02 0.02 2.80 2.80

CLPS 636 583 0.14 0.15 0.20 0.24 -0.03 -0.03 1.02 1.02

LLPS 636 583 4.00 3.28 4.66 3.76 0.08 0.08 20.15 19.49

SMALL 636 583 0.51 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

HLTA 636 583 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

LPROF 636 583 0.47 0.53 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

Note: The table present summary statistics for both the unbalanced and balanced panel data sets and is split

between IAS 39 and IFRS 9 respectively for the purpose of comparison. All variables are defined in section

5. As a result of winsorizing the variables based on the full sample, minimum and maximum values are the

same in both IFRS 9 and IAS 39.

Table 8 below presents the spearman-correlation matrix for our main variables of interest

i.e. share price (SP), book value of equity before credit loss allowance per share

(BVEBLLPS), earnings before credit losses per share (EBCLPS), credit losses per share